The Sri Lanka Tea Board (Warehousing of Tea) Regulations, 1984 published in Gazette Extraordinary No. 326/17 dated
December 05, 1984, as amended from time to time are hereby further amended as follows :-

(1) by the substitution for regulation 3(b) thereof of the following regulation : -

“(b) A registration fee of Twenty Five Thousand rupees (Rs. 25,000) shall be paid in respect of every
registration made under these regulations.” ;

(2) in regulation 5 thereof, by the substitution for the words “rupees five hundred” of the words “rupees Ten Thousand
(Rs. 10,000/-)”.